

Six Mile Creek Tributary

(Southhampton Commons Drive

to Six Mile Creek)

Wastewater Pipe Replacement



Project Contacts

Michael Greenwood Project Coordinator 704-591-5780 Michael.Greenwood@charlottenc.gov Jason Marshall Senior Project Manager 704-336-1012 Jason.Marshall@charlottenc.gov



Wastewater Pipe Project To Reduce Overflows

Charlotte Water (CLTWater) is planning to replace existing wastewater pipes, installed in 1999, with larger pipes to better serve customers and reduce the risk of wastewater overflows.

WHEN: Construction is estimated to start spring 2023 and take several months to complete.

WHERE: Construction of the new pipe will occur in construction easements.

WHAT TO EXPECT:

• 4,724 linear feet of wastewater pipe will be replaced between Southampton Commons Drive and Six Mile Creek.

• CLTWater will acquire easements from property owners along the route. An easement essentially allows CLTWater usage to part of a property owner's land after a legal agreement has been reached.

Ownership of the property does not change; the easement simply gives CLTWater the right to be in that area of property for an agreed upon purpose. The rights and restrictions are negotiated between The City of Charlotte and the property owner.

- Construction will take several months in same location.
- Major roads will be tunneled under.
- Water and wastewater service should not be disrupted during construction. Any outage will be considered an emergency.
- When finished, the project will enhance pipe performance and protect the water quality in the Six Mile Creek Basin.

